1	State of Arkansas			
2	93rd General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2021		SENATE BILL 607	
4				
5	By: Senator K. Hammer			
6	By: Representative Wardlaw			
7				
8	For An Act To Be Entitled			
9	AN ACT TO	AN ACT TO MODIFY THE REQUIREMENTS FOR A PEER SUPPORT		
10	SPECIALIST IN THE ARKANSAS MEDICAID PROGRAM; TO			
11	REMOVE A	REMOVE A REFERENCE TO THE ARKANSAS SUBSTANCE ABUSE		
12	CERTIFICATION BOARD; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.			
13				
14				
15		Subtitle		
16	TO MODIFY THE REQUIREMENTS FOR A PEER			
17	SUPPORT SPECIALIST IN THE ARKANSAS			
18	MEDICAID PROGRAM; AND TO REMOVE A			
19	REFE	RENCE TO THE ARKANSAS SUBSTANCE ABUS	SE	
20	CERT	IFICATION BOARD.		
21				
22				
23	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARK	KANSAS:	
24				
25	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 20-77-135(2), concerning peer support			
26	specialists in the Arkansas Medicaid Program, is amended to read as follows:			
27	(2) The individual obtains certification in peer recovery by the			
28	Arkansas Substance Abuse Certification Board from an accredited organization			
29	approved by the Arkan	sas Alcohol and Drug Abuse Coordinat	ing Council;	
30				
31				
32				
33				
34				
35				
36				



.